

(Millions of yen)

	Nine months ended December 31, 2018	Nine months ended December 31, 2019
Profit	28,810	24,366
Other comprehensive income		
Valuation difference on available-for-sale securities	△1,426	25,102
Foreign currency translation adjustment	6	△36
Share of other comprehensive income of entities accounted for using equity method	△210	△37
Total other comprehensive income	△1,630	25,027
Comprehensive income	27,180	49,394
Comprehensive income attributable to		
Comprehensive income attributable to owners of parent	27,145	49,167
Comprehensive income attributable to non-controlling interests	34	227